
SHARM EL SHEIKH WORLD CUP 2025 (EG)
07-13 December 2025

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
MELNYTSCHENKO Cedric FR 60 72 0.833 4 5 4 1

OKTORVACI Ugur TR 54 69 0.782 2 5 5 2
HELWE Ahmad US 13 79 0.164 0 2 1 3

B
GAZDOS Ivo CZ 60 67 0.895 4 5 4 1
GEYIK Cem TR 41 79 0.518 2 3 3 2
DENIZ Sezer TR 36 94 0.382 0 3 3 3

C
PHAM Quoc Thuan VN 60 51 1.176 4 5 5 1
KAMAL Samer EG 42 49 0.857 2 4 4 2

SHERIF Mohamed EG 28 50 0.560 0 4 4 3

D
COENEN Philip BE 60 68 0.882 3 5 4 1

TSOKANTAS Georgios GR 58 66 0.878 2 5 5 2
YANG Seungmo KR 55 62 0.887 1 13 7 3

E
KRISTIANSEN Daniel DK 51 63 0.809 2 6 4 1

EMAM Ahmed EG 56 89 0.629 2 6 4 2
LEE Taeyeon KR 55 90 0.611 2 4 4 3

F
OZBAS Seymen TR 60 55 1.090 4 7 5 1
TREMOULIS Alex GR 39 78 0.500 2 3 2 2
MAHDI Fneish LB 13 73 0.178 0 2 2 3

G
AKYOL Vedat TR 60 70 0.857 4 6 4 1

ABOUSALEH Fadi LB 41 73 0.561 2 3 3 2
ALAA Moustafa Aly NL 27 73 0.369 0 3 2 3

H
MALKADI Ahmet TR 60 78 0.769 4 5 5 1

HABY Jean FR 54 75 0.720 2 5 4 2
TIRANNO Giuseppe IT 37 77 0.480 0 4 3 3

I
FALANGAS Christos GR 60 73 0.821 4 4 4 1

TABAK Badr EG 53 73 0.726 2 4 3 2
ISLI Onur TR 35 84 0.416 0 4 3 3

J
SABRY Mohamed EG 60 122 0.491 4 5 4 1
ABDIN Salah EG 56 165 0.339 2 3 3 2

KURTULUS Besim TR 40 117 0.341 0 3 2 3

K
KAYA Ugur TR 60 58 1.034 4 5 4 1

FADL Mostafa EG 46 103 0.446 2 4 3 2
ZAGHLOUL Hesham EG 32 99 0.323 0 3 3 3

L
ORLANDO Francesco IT 60 95 0.631 3 4 4 1
WILKOWSKI Joeri NL 60 104 0.576 3 4 3 2
SALEH Mohamed IQ 51 91 0.560 0 5 4 3

M
ABDALLAH Ahmed EG 60 83 0.722 4 3 3 1
BAYINDIR Samet TR 55 91 0.604 2 6 5 2
RIVIERRE Alain FR 22 96 0.229 0 3 2 3

N
PRASSAS Konstantinos GR 60 69 0.869 4 6 5 1

GUNAYDIN Fahri TR 50 83 0.602 2 5 3 2
TOLGA Yucekul TR 47 78 0.602 0 5 3 3

O
HENRY Ragay EG 60 105 0.571 4 4 3 1

OZSOMER Murat TR 57 97 0.587 2 4 4 2
RASEM Ali LY 47 100 0.470 0 4 4 3

P
TSOKANTAS Dionisis GR 60 60 1.000 4 5 5 1
MARC Van Den Burg NL 47 82 0.573 2 3 3 2

SECER Zahir TR 42 86 0.488 0 6 4 3



SHARM EL SHEIKH WORLD CUP 2025 (EG)
07-13 December 2025

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

PHAM Quoc Thuan VN 60 51 1.176 4 5 5 1
OZBAS Seymen TR 60 55 1.090 4 7 5 2
KAYA Ugur TR 60 58 1.034 4 5 4 3

TSOKANTAS Dionisis GR 60 60 1.000 4 5 5 4
GAZDOS Ivo CZ 60 67 0.895 4 5 4 5

PRASSAS Konstantinos GR 60 69 0.869 4 6 5 6
AKYOL Vedat TR 60 70 0.857 4 6 4 7

MELNYTSCHENKO Cedric FR 60 72 0.833 4 5 4 8
FALANGAS Christos GR 60 73 0.821 4 4 4 9
MALKADI Ahmet TR 60 78 0.769 4 5 5 10
ABDALLAH Ahmed EG 60 83 0.722 4 3 3 11
HENRY Ragay EG 60 105 0.571 4 4 3 12

SABRY Mohamed EG 60 122 0.491 4 5 4 13
COENEN Philip BE 60 68 0.882 3 5 4 14

ORLANDO Francesco IT 60 95 0.631 3 4 4 15
KRISTIANSEN Daniel DK 51 63 0.809 2 6 4 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
WILKOWSKI Joeri NL 60 104 0.576 3 4 3 17

TSOKANTAS Georgios GR 58 66 0.878 2 5 5 18
KAMAL Samer EG 42 49 0.857 2 4 4 19

OKTORVACI Ugur TR 54 69 0.782 2 5 5 20
TABAK Badr EG 53 73 0.726 2 4 3 21
HABY Jean FR 54 75 0.720 2 5 4 22

EMAM Ahmed EG 56 89 0.629 2 6 4 23
BAYINDIR Samet TR 55 91 0.604 2 6 5 24
GUNAYDIN Fahri TR 50 83 0.602 2 5 3 25
OZSOMER Murat TR 57 97 0.587 2 4 4 26

MARC Van Den Burg NL 47 82 0.573 2 3 3 27
ABOUSALEH Fadi LB 41 73 0.561 2 3 3 28

GEYIK Cem TR 41 79 0.518 2 3 3 29
TREMOULIS Alex GR 39 78 0.500 2 3 2 30
FADL Mostafa EG 46 103 0.446 2 4 3 31
ABDIN Salah EG 56 165 0.339 2 3 3 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
LEE Taeyeon KR 55 90 0.611 2 4 4 33

YANG Seungmo KR 55 62 0.887 1 13 7 34
TOLGA Yucekul TR 47 78 0.602 0 5 3 35
SALEH Mohamed IQ 51 91 0.560 0 5 4 36
SHERIF Mohamed EG 28 50 0.560 0 4 4 37

SECER Zahir TR 42 86 0.488 0 6 4 38
TIRANNO Giuseppe IT 37 77 0.480 0 4 3 39

RASEM Ali LY 47 100 0.470 0 4 4 40
ISLI Onur TR 35 84 0.416 0 4 3 41

DENIZ Sezer TR 36 94 0.382 0 3 3 42
ALAA Moustafa Aly NL 27 73 0.369 0 3 2 43
KURTULUS Besim TR 40 117 0.341 0 3 2 44
ZAGHLOUL Hesham EG 32 99 0.323 0 3 3 45
RIVIERRE Alain FR 22 96 0.229 0 3 2 46
MAHDI Fneish LB 13 73 0.178 0 2 2 47
HELWE Ahmad US 13 79 0.164 0 2 1 48


